(.
Office of the City Engineer Nl city Hall
(__wm 730 Washington Avenue

John C. Rooney, P.E.

RACINE ON THE LAKE

Racine, WI 53403

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ M&M 262-636-9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262-636-9545
December 9, 2014 Legistar Item: 14-10844

To:

From:

Re:

Alderman Jim Kaplan, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee

John Rooney %M’

Assistant Comrhissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Three-Party Agreement with R.A. Smith National, WisDOT and the City of Racine for
Design Engineering Services for State Project ID: 2260-08-00, Durand Avenue (STH 11) —
Kearney Avenue to Sheridan Road (STH 32)

We are submitting a three-party agreement between R.A. Smith National, WisDOT and the City of
Racine for the design engineering services for the above project. This agreement will provide
preliminary and final design services for the reconstruction of Durand Avenue from Kearney Avenue to
Sheridan Road. These services will provide design reports, environmental documentation, agency
coordination, railroad/utility involvements, public involvement, meetings, surveys soils and subsurface
investigations, road plans, plats, and evaluation for traffic improvements.

This agreement is in the not-to-exceed amount of $369,318.14, with the City’s share being $92,329.54
(25%) and the State’s share being $276,988.60 (75%). Funding is available in the 2015-2024 CIP.

If the Committee agrees, appropriate action would be to approve the amendment and authorize the
Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement.

JCR:njp

Cc:

Joy Hansche



